. 1
ot
\( hd
A )
(Y 2

IN-820.12.

MAY, 19827\,

INSTRUCTION MANUAL
SUPPLEMENT

- DST-2

5 & 15KV ’
MAGNETIC AIRCIRCUIT

BREAKER

IDENTIFICATION
& PARTS LIST
FOR

Type AEMG Stored Energy
Mechanism

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE



IDENTIFICATION & PARTSLIST.

P REF . : o aTy. REF
A DESCRIPTION NO. DESCRIPTION PER N
R ' R MECH'M '
T T
1 Main Drive Shaft 1217791 19 | Cotter Pin 1 '4x25MM UNI 1336
2 | Main Drive Shaft-Front Bearing 1217771 20 | Springs ChargedIDischafged 1 119150GR.1
Indicator '
3 | Main Drive Shaft: 1217761 ‘
Split Bearing Bush (R.H.) 21 | Indicator Bearing Bushing 1 500116/7
4 Main Drive Shaft 121776/2 22 1 Indicator Return Spsing 1 119170/
Spiit Bearing Bush (L.H.)
23 | Indicator Retdining Circlip 1 20MM UNI3653
5 | /B Open/Closed Mechanical 118948/2
Indicator .
24 { Intermediate Drive Lever 1 1276421
6 | Trip/Close Knob 118946GR.R
25 yNeedle,Bearing 2 Type
. MAF20x35x17MM
7 Trip/Close Xnob Washer 1217781
- 26 | “Washer 1 500214/40
8 | . Trip/Close Knob Circlip 8MM UNI3653 _
20} Retaining Circlip 1 35MM UNI2654
9 | Trip/Close Knob Return Spring 118975H
28 ] Crank Shaft Link Pin 1 1267451
10 | Spring Charging Lever & -118930GR.1
Clutch Assembly 29 | Indicator Drive Pin 1 1232411
11 | Spring Charging Lever Return 1206580/ 30 | Self Locking Nut 1 B/10/208/MA
Spring
s .
31 | Spring Drive Link Pin 1 127640/
12 | Return Spring Anchor Pin 125900/1
32 } Washer 1 500214/63
13 | Anchor Pin Nut-Hexagon 6MM UNI5588-65
33 | Cotter 1 3x18MM UNI1336
14 | Lockwasher 6MM UNIL 1751
. 34 | Support Bearing 1 1232421
15 | Spring Charging Shait 1189091
_ 35 | Support Bearing Screw 2 8x20MM UNI151
16 | Spring Charging@Shaft- Type
Front®Bearing EL20x42x8mm
36 | Hex. Nutforltem 35 2 8MM UNI5589-65
17 |\ SpriagiCharging Shaft 118968/ : : S
Rear Bearing 37 ] Locking Plate 2 1232431
18 | “Washer 17MMUNI 1733 § 38 | Locking Plate 1 12432211

Pg.2




Pg.3






e




ary. ' , ary. :
DESCRIPTION PER ':‘%F DESCRIPTION PR REF.
MECH'M - L MECH'M NO.
39 | Crank Shaft Assembly 1 124316GR.1 Spring Latch Prop. - 1 1243321
Return Spring
40 | Crank Shaft Front Bearing 1 Durkopp type
310-3410 Spring Latch Prop.- 1 500214/41
Shim Washer
41 | Crank Shaft Front Bearing 1 Torring Ton.
Housing . Type TRA 1625 Spring Latch Lever 1 1267511
42 | Crank Shaft‘Rear Bearing 1 123238/1 Roller Bearing 1 _Typg RI\IAF
oXigdxomm
43 t ShimWasher 1 1267571
Roller Bearing Circlip 1 Type 5 500331
44 | Retaining Circlip 2 25MM UNI3653 Q) :
Latch Lever Circlip 1 15SMMUNI3653
45 | Eccentric Pin 1 1190711 . 4
Trippingaloggle, & 1 124306GR.1
Latch Assembly
46 | Hex Nut 1 8MM UNI5589-65
Tripping,Toggle Reset Springs 2 130074GR.1
47 | Lockwasher 1 8MM UNI1 751
N Spring Anchor Pin 1 124334
48 | Ratchet Pawl 1 1190671
Spring Anchor Pin Nut 1 6MM UNI5589-65
49 } RatchetPawl-Return Spring 1 1190704
Lockwasher 1 6MM UNI1751
50 | Ratchet Pawl-Pivot Pin 1 11906941
Link Pin 1 500589/2
51 | Pivot Pin Locknut 1 8MM UNIS588-65
' Cotter Pin 2 3x18MMUNI1336
52 | Lockwasher 1 MM UN11 751
Washer 2 500214/64
53 | Chain Wheel 1 119065GR.1
Pivot Pin 1 123397/1
54 | Chain 1 118969/1
Pivot Pin Circlip 1 Type 7 500331
55 | Sprocket 1 1276391 '
Latch Check Switch 1 ST248938GR.1
56 | Washer 1 1217701 Mounting Bracket
Latch Striking Lever 1 1228481
57 | Drive Lever 1 1242831
Switch Operator 1 122849GR.1
58 [ Brivelever Spacer 1 1217681
) Circlip ~ 1 Type 5500331
59 {) Drive Lever Shim Washer 1 12177011
Adjusting Screw 1 8x15MM UNI191
60 Spring Latch Prop. 1 1232591

Pg.6







L

3



e 4



Pg.10

L“’ .
o p S
: aTy. ary. :
A DESCRIPTION peR e A DESCRIFTON . PER REF.
T MECH'M ‘ T ~ MECH'M NO.
n Bk
82 | Hex NutForltem 81 1 8MMUNIS588-65-A § 104 | Switch Fixing Screws 2 3x40MMUNI240
83 | Lockwasher 1 Type AZ-8 105 | Spacers 4 50071 3126
84 | Switch Operator Return Spring i 1228511 106 | Locknuts for item 104 2 3MA SNEP NUT
: H130-R60
85 | Switch Element 1 122103GR.4
107 | Spring i 1267441
86 | Insulation Plate 1 12285001
_ 108 | Spring Guide 1 1228581
87 | Screws 2 3x18MMUNI191 : '
109 | Spring Guide SUpportBrackets 1 12414211
88 | Locking Plate 1 500548/8 - '
110 | Fixing S¢rews fonitem 96 2 4x10MM UNI191
89 | Mounting Operated Trip Shaft 2 8MM UNI5588-65-A
111 gnbkockwashers 2 4MM SHAKE
PROOF
90 | Locking Plate 1 500548/15
142 | Fixing Screw for Item 109 1 6x10MM UNI191
91 | Pedal Operated Trip Shaft 1 1232571
113 ] Locking Plate 1 500549/6
92 | Front Bearing Bushing 1 500118/9
114 | Close Lever 1 1189441
93 | Rear Bearing Bushing 1 50011660 ’
. 115 | Trip Lever 1 124304GR.1
94 | Retaining Circlip 1 Type 11500331
116 | Retaining Circlip for Item 115 1 Type 7 500331
95 | Limit Switch Frame 1 122860/1
¢ § 117 | Trip Paddle 1 125106GR.1
96 | Limit Switch Support 1 122855GR.1
118 | Trip Paddle-Return Spring 1 1242841
87 { Pin 1 126582/
119 | Washers 3 5.3MM UNI1733
98 | Cotter 2 1.5x8MM UNI1336
120 | Circlips 3 Type 5 50031
99 | Adjusting Screw 1 12086111 | P ype s
121 | Drive Lever Stop 1 1242931
100 | Adjusting Screw-Lockwashers 2 Type AZ:5
122 | Shock Absorber Pad 1 126755/
101 | AdjustingScrew-Lack Nut 1 5MA SNEP NUT for Item 121
H130-R60
123 | Shock Absorber Washer 1 12429511
for Item 121
1029 Switch Element 2 122103GR .4
' 124 | Plain Washers for Item 121 2 8.4MM UNI1733
103 { insulation Plates 3 12285711




allc

: Z......




.“.

B T BT e T T

)
P P .
ary. - ' .
A DESCRIPTION PER REF. . DESCAIPTION it REF |
T MECH'M ) T ' MECHM = "0
: )
125} Selok Pin for {tem 121 1 3x20MM Type SW 144 | Washers 2 500214163
126 | Spring Discharge Shock 1 1243151 145 | Cotter Pin 1 3x18MM
Absorber Strike Plate _ UNI1336
127 | Spring Discharge Shock 1 12431411 146 | Mechanical Front Plate 1 124300GR.1
Absorber Pad
128 | Packers for ltem 127 2 1243231
129 | Locating Screw for item 126 1 " 1243311
130 | Hex Nut for item 129 1 4MM
UNI5588-65
131 Lockwasher 1 4MM UNI1751
132 | Mechanical Plate 10 1229291
Fixing Screws :
133 | Hex Nut for Item 132 8 *8MM
UNI5588,65 ¢
134 § Lockwasher 8 8MMUNI 1781
135 } Mechanicai Cover 2 8x1.0MM
Fixing Screws UNI240
136 { Lockwasher 2 SMM UNI1751
3
137 | Spring Discharge Lever 1 1258021
138 | Spring Discharge Lever 1 11854211
Return Spring
139 | Plain Washers 2 5.3MM
UNI1733
140 { Circlips 2 Type 5
500331
141 | ClosingaSprings Ass'y 1 1280761
1424, Link 1 1232461 G
143 | Link Pin 1 1267491

Pg.12









Lr

o

g LA
b ‘

i ey
Forigiogbabamt i g

e




RELIANCE ELECTRIC

FEDERAL PACIFIC [ ¢

Pg.16





